## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

# FORM 6-K

Current report of foreign issuer pursuant to Rules 13a-16 and 15d-16 Amendments

Filing Date: **2023-10-12** | Period of Report: **2023-10-12** SEC Accession No. 0001575872-23-001595

(HTML Version on secdatabase.com)

## **FILER**

### **DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD**

CIK:1135951| IRS No.: 000000000 | Fiscal Year End: 0331 Type: 6-K | Act: 34 | File No.: 001-15182 | Film No.: 231322099

SIC: 2834 Pharmaceutical preparations

Mailing Address 8-2-337, ROAD NO.3 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD K7 500-034 Business Address 8-2-337, ROAD NO.3 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD K7 500-034 91 40 49002900

### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# Form 6-K

## REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13A-16 OR 15D-16 **UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

October, 2023

**Commission File Number 1-15182** 

# DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills Hyderabad, Telangana 500 034, India +91-40-49002900

	(Address of princi	al executive office)	
Indicate by check mark whether the reg	gistrant files or will file annu	l reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-	·F.
	Form 20-F ⊠	Form 40-F □	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant	is submitting the Form 6-K	n paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 10	)1(b)(1):
<b>Note:</b> Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) o annual report to security holders.	nly permits the submission i	a paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to pro-	vide an attached
Indicate by check mark if the registrant	is submitting the Form 6-K	n paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 10	)1(b)(7):
document that the registrant foreign pri is incorporated, domiciled or legally o which the registrant's securities are tra	vate issuer must furnish and rganized (the registrant's "h ided, as long as the report of security holders, and, if disc	in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted to furn make public under the laws of the jurisdiction in ome country"), or under the rules of the home other document is not a press release, is not re- ussing a material event, has already been the su	n which the registrant country exchange on equired to be and has
Indicate by check mark whether by finformation to the Commission pursuan		ontained in this Form, the registrant is also the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.	ereby furnishing the
	Yes □	No ⊠	
If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the	file number assigned to regis	rant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82	<del>.</del>

## Exhibit

## **Number** Description of Exhibits

99.1 Intimation dated October 12, 2023

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED (Registrant)

Date: October 12, 2023 By: /s/ K Randhir Singh

Name: K Randhir Singh Title: Company Secretary

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. 8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana,

CIN: L85195TG1984PLC004507

: +91 40 4900 2900

Fax : +91 40 4900 2999 Email: mail@drreddys.com

www.drreddys.com

India.

Tel



October 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Scrip Code: DRREDDY-EQ)

BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 500124)

New York Stock Exchange Inc. (Stock Code: RDY)

NSE IFSC Ltd (Stock Code: DRREDDY)

Dear Sir/Madam.

### Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that the United States Food & Drug Administration (USFDA) today completed a product-specific Pre-Approval Inspection (PAI) at our biologics manufacturing facility in Bachupally, Hyderabad. The inspection was conducted from October 4, 2023 to October 12, 2023. We have been issued a Form 483 with nine observations, which we will address within the stipulated timeline.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited

KUMAR RANDHIR SINGH

Digitally signed by KUMAR RANDHIR SINGH Date: 2023.10.12 18:35:45 +05'30"

#### K Randhir Singh

Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-CSR